FILE: 6121-59853

FORM PTO-1594	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) 11-03-199	8 ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
OND No OCE4 0044 (ava. 4/04). I remented anni èstér anni estér anni estér anni estér anni estér anni estér anni	
10.26.98	
To the Honorable Commission. 100870027	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Redman Building Products, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Reliant Building Products, Inc.
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation - State - Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 3010 LBJ Freeway, Suite 400, Lock Box 35
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes _X_No	City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75234</u> Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware
Assignment Merger	Other
Security AgreementX_ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes X No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 05/08/1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/197559 Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Name: Morgan L. Fitch, Jr., Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	
135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 900	8. Deposit Account No.
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-4277	06-1135
/02/1998 DHGUYEN 00000244 75197559	
FC:481 40.00 0P / DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Output Description:	
Morgan L. Fitch, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature 10/23/98 Date	
7	
Total number of pages including covér sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0778 Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "REDMAN BUILDING

PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS

NAME TO "RELIANT BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.", THE EIGHTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 1997, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

I.D. NO# F0548594 ACKN. NO. - 150C3114737 RELIANT BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

80348166

01/27/98 AT 10:28 A.M.

80348165

-

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of Sta

AUTHENTICATION:

8882463

981028977

0772388

01-23-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

8320